

Amendment #1**

**Amendment to H.R. 1791
Offered by Mr. Bishop of Utah**

Page 2, line 2, insert before the semicolon “and its addendum dated May 2014”.

Page 4, line 13, insert before the period “, including the Snoqualmie, Yakama, Tulalip, Muckleshoot and Colville Indian tribes”.

Page 5, line 2, insert “a consortium of affected counties,” after “government,”.

Page 6, line 8, insert “and interpret” after “protect”.

Page 6, line 14, insert “and ongoing performance evaluation” after “goals”.

Page 7, line 13, insert “, affected counties,” after “State”.

Page 8, line 13 strike “and”.

Page 8, line 17, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 8, after line 17, insert:

“(D) the management plan is supported by the appropriate State, Kittitas County, King County, and local officials, the cooperation of which is needed to ensure the effective implementation of State and local aspects of the management plan.”.

Page 10, line 23, insert before the semicolon “, in which case the Federal share of the cost of any activity assisted using Federal funds provided for National Heritage Areas shall not be more than 50 percent”.

Page 14, line 13, strike “Plan” and insert “management plan (or any revisions to that plan)”.

Page 15, line 5, insert “or any subsidiary organization” after “entity”.

Page 15, line 22, strike “or” the second time it appears.

Page 16, line 2, strike the period and insert “; or”.

Page 16, after line 2, insert:

“(10) alter the authority of State, county, or local governments in land use planning or obligate those governments to comply with any recommendations in the management plan.”.